Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Ź DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LingLi LIU			08/29/2011	
Fredrick E. JACKSO	N		08/29/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Strain Measurement Devices, Inc.			
Street Address:	55 Barnes Park No	orth		
City:	Wallingford			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06492			
	RS Total: 1			
Property T	vpe	Number		
		Namboi		4
Application Number:		29674		29674
Application Number:	1322			 13229674
	1322	29674		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (203)259-003 203-255-4400	29674 33 0		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (203)259-003 203-255-4400 paul@fattiber	29674 33 0 ne.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (203)259-003 203-255-4400 paul@fattiber	29674 33 0	<u>sent</u>	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (203)259-003 203-255-4400 paul@fattiber <i>be sent to the e-main</i>	29674 3 0 ne.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i>	<u>sent</u>	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (203)259-003 203-255-4400 paul@fattiber <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> e: Paul A. Fattib 2480 Post Ro	29674 33 0) ne.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> pene pad		OP \$40.00 13229674
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	E DATA (203)259-003 203-255-4400 paul@fattiber <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> e: Paul A. Fattib 2480 Post Ro	29674 3 3 De.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> bene		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (203)259-003 203-255-4400 paul@fattiber <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> 2480 Post Ro Southport, Co	29674 33 0) ne.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> pene pad	<i>e sent</i>	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (203)259-003 203-255-440 paul@fattiber be sent to the e-mail 2480 Post Ro Southport, Co T NUMBER:	29674 29674 13 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (203)259-003 203-255-4400 paul@fattiber be sent to the e-main 2480 Post Ro Southport, Co T NUMBER: ER:	29674 33 b) he.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> bene bad DNNECTICUT 06890 P-2842; STRAIN Paul A. Fattibene	<i>sent</i>	\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LingLi LIU whose post office address is 470 Prospect Street, Apt. 57, New Haven, CT 06511and Frederick E. JACKSON whose post office address is 191 Hang Dog Lane, Wethersfield, CT 06109, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

NON-INVASIVE TRANSDUCERS FOR ULTRASONIC TRANSIT TIME FLOW METERS

for which a patent application is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Strain Measurement Devices, Inc., a corporation of the state of Connecticut, having a principal place of business at 55 Barnes Park North, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said new and useful improvements and said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said LingLi LIU and Frederick E. JACKSON by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Strain Measurement Devices, Inc. its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and said patent application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and any application which may be filed in any country for said improvements, and any patent which may be granted in any country for said improvements, and to have all patents issue to Strain Measurement Devices, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said Strain Measurement Devices, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and said patent application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Strain Measurement Devices, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 29 day of AUGUST, 2011.

SS:

LingLi LIU State of Connecticut

County of New Haven

Before me personally appeared said LingLi LIU and Frederick E. JACKSON and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 29 day of HvGv57, 2011.

amele Halenser

Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2016

PATENT REEL: 026884 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 09/10/2011